i 7~ ¢ ! 7 Yol v - Fatr o,
. 3 \.5'6‘ 8,
G.R.S. Form #114-B |
oA e NGV e o
F 3 ‘ = DATE. be CaZitn /oo S008I0 (ot
% -'-.""". r’: 4 / f"_. 0
1. ‘WaMe/ BLEDSOE, .Bert ... _ ---_;}f"l:;i; ................ SEﬁIAL No. 1485/9.1/ Gl
RARK_ e e / _ ORGANIZATION_ ___ Go.K. 1%131;__1nf1K__¢ /
87DivISION
GRAVE LOCATIONleuse-Argonne Amer.Cty. ROMAGNE-ss~ MONTRAUGON(Meuse)l232
CTY. NAME NUMBERSE Ca 17
________________________________________ sL/s L AR G T e G WA Sl 0 L B T e ) N

GRAVE. ROW PLOT
P/»T_ 7)5'\“ E‘f‘l‘@h ne/} o
2., ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION _ 12  Semides . _Ardennes C;f/ g 7 20
. GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.

COORDINATES _Verdun 55 NW ~ 283,4 N = 267.6 E -

CONCENTRATED To _4/12/19 171 Beicl TLh n A DPIe ST ST Y
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
lieuse Argonne 1252 Wl
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters broken bones, missing parts, etc.

1 /‘
Taglf on cross and ‘ o 5
T 3 i:g SE DEATH 7 ¥ *!L/,»/t o il AT T A

data Fnl.
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS

c

(e

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR .

e S S SO RS PRIV R SRS e ety 8

2. W TAT, GEAVE DOCATHONN N2y /aa/on, L0 YR st sl s i Rlgals By, e L)
DATE GRAVE ROW LK
s e
L AyTE ~ Meyse-ﬁrgonne American Cemetery #1232, Romagne-—;snus—@ntfaucnn.-*Méns&.---.'-{;-'.___‘
iV j; o -1 - ¥~ oS CEMETERY niajor Croneril
P - / 3
J | b The Adjutnut
oo ) ¥ R 4

)
il !{’ﬂ?ﬂ

a e d Tf'ﬁ
APP P> /34)8 **'3:‘&’1




G.R.5. FORM NO;. 16 Place NEUFCHATEAT

Date___12th May 1919. .

' REPORT OF DISINTERVENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of:

Name: BILEDSOE Bert i . ' Number: 1483011
Rank : Unimown Orggnization: yUnimown <
visinterment and Reburial mndé by Group -Unit
Disinterred (ﬁa’ce) From: (Give complets loéation)-
12th April 1919. ' Grave #12 Battle Area Cemstory

ST ETIANE ARDENNES 35 WU 267.8 B 283 .4 W

s . et . .+
—

Reburied (Date) , in: (Give complete locatio
_ Y
12th April 1919, . Greve {171 Sec #17 Blqot #4 _ &

ARGONNE AMERICAN GEVETERY #1232
ROMAGNE, MEUSE 35 NE 308,16 E 284.87 N

—

Report as to nafure of original burial and .condition of body uvon disinterment:

Burial good, buried in uniform, body slishtly decommosed.

- — s ey

Was one identificaiion tazg found upon the bedy! Yes

What other means of identification were found on the body? None

e -
- S e ok e q;_:— et eem

Note: ¥,

If umon disz.nt)'e:‘:nsrff_, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promot ly
gsent to the Bife-ts Depot direst as is required by G.0s 170, G.H. 2, 1918. ,
after being cersfuily erawined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made arnd reported vo Chief, Graves Rezistration Servige,
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Gt C.0v Group 20184,
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BLEDS0E BERT

s —

ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY

WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU

__Oklehoma

— . Grady County, State of
Name_ Bledsoce, Mrs., Bashia, (4-10)
Addvess Star Route, Alex, Okla, )
Route going:  ¢RT&P Chicago, ERIE New York
Return: Same route
| Roap TRAIN TiME Date
Itinerary V/;;u' Alex I CRI&P 715  [12:50 PM | May 12
going U’-AT Chiqkasha e/ | " " 1:40 PM n.on
J’Lv in d { " 30 6:40 PM " o n
W/ Ar  Chiesgo P 10 8:45 PU . 18
v'Ly B.ELY | EBrie 8 11:10 PM | L
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Accommodations: Comch Alex, Okla. to Chickasha, Okla.9¥Standard sleeper Chickasha, Okla.

occupled at Jersey City until 8:00 AM)

Elapsed Time: 63 hrs:

2

Extra Fare:

To Chiecago, Ille end Chicego, 111, to New York, N.Y. (Sleeper may be



. Q. 1 :
e
DV te - VAR DEPARTIENT _

" OFFICS OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEVERAL
o WASFINGTON

MEMORANDUI April 27, 1983

To All Concerned:
Please mske the following changes in passenger

list fors

CHANRE PARTY PAGE
#9 vorke ol g

PRESIDENT HARDING - May 17, 1958

DELITY  Mrs. Bashia Bledsos OKLAHOMA A=10

- Por The Quartemaster Germsral,

CHAS, 7,  DIETZ,
JASEMGBAIBAE 1. corps,

Assistant,



PARTY “AM

May lst, 1933
urs, Bashia Bledsoe
atar noute :
Alex, Oklz.

Dear ladam;

Upon your arrival in MNew York City you will be met at the
railroad station by an Army Officer who will engage porter service to
taka care of —our baggage and escort woeu to the hotel. During veur
sojourn here before sailing for ZBurope and upon your return from Zurope,
you w1l stop at the Hotel Co.modore, 42nd Street and Lexington Avenus,
New York City.

The two tags cnd four ideatification pesters accompanying this
commmication sre intended to protect vour baggaege while in transit. One
tag should be attached to the handle of sach piace of your baggags and a
paster placed on cach 2nd of cach picce of vour baggage b:for: icaving
your homea. Vour baggrge will be safer and £lso more readily availaeble to
you after -our arrival in Mow York if it is placed with vou on the train.

All mail intendec¢ to recach you betwsen Mey 17th, 1933, the dey
you sail from the United Stetcs, end Junc Bth, 1933, th: day vou lceve
Burope, should bc addressed to you in carc of American Pilgrimage, 20
Rue Molitor, Peris (16), Franccs for example:

Mrs. Mery Smith,

c/o Amzricen Pilgrimage,
20 Ruz lolitor,

Paris (16), Frence.

The perty you a2rz to travel with will bz disbandrd in New
vork City on t! 2 day following your r<tum from Burope and 2ll srrangs-
monts for vour Pullmen rccomodations will be mrde =ith thc reilroads in
advence by this offica. This will raquirz wvou to rcmein in Wew York 2t
the hotel ovar night as & gusst of the Unit2d States Govarnmint.

Information rclativs to ths ccmeteries in Europe is anclosad /
herewithe. ;

</ Very truly yours,

7 INClSe: ()/womm F. R, TAYIH

2 Bégpage Tags sig Captein, Q.HgC-( 0L )
4 Beggers Posenrs - 3
1 copy Crmy terial Informes tion




. Harding Pvt. Bert Bledsoe
5-17-33 L %

el by AT s

the invitation extended

I

(Accept or dechific)
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

(Town or City) (State)

U S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1232 95463



1 3 &
ignature,or name of addressee)

{/ (/33
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PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE
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THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON, D. C.
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TO AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $300.




QM 293 A-M
Bledsoe, Bert {JA) April 28, 1933

Mrs. Bashis Bledsoe,
Star Route,
u‘u' &h.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of April 1Tth,
advieing that your health prevents your making a pilgrimage to
the grave of your stepsom, the late Private Bert Bledsoe.

) It is regretted you are not able to make the pilgrim-
age, sailing on the President Harding, May 1Tth. The reserva-
tion made for you has accordingly been cancelled,

Under rocent date a check in the amount of $16.50
wag forsarded you to cover incidental expemses to New York,
Inasmuch a8 you will not make the pilgrimage., it is requested
the cheek be returned to this office promptly.

A self-addressed envelope which reguires no postage
is enclosed for your canveniemce in returning the cheek,

For The Quartermaster General,
Yory truly yowrs,

JAS. H. LAUBACH,
i Mw 3.1’; Q. xt uw.i
Enel: Aseistant,



Taghi ngtem, DeC., April 27, 1083
M. He W, 8143ak), Chalramn,
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QM 293 AM
Bledsoe, Bert HA April 10, 1933,

lrs, Bashia Bledsoe,
Star Route,
uﬂ, Okl..a

Dear Madam:

Youwr passport for the pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries
in Burope has not been received in this office.

You must have a passport to enter Surope. Flease go at once
to the Clerk of the United States Distriet Court, Chickasha, Okls.,

taking with yous

1, Four (4) photographs of yourself made on thin paper
not more than 3 x § inches or less than 2§ x 23 inches
in size,

2, Your invitation and any evidemsce of citizenship you
may have,

3+ GSomeone who has known you for at least two years for
the purpose of identification.

The Clerk will help you £ill out the application and HE will
forward it to the State Department, Washington, D. C, Your passport
will be delivered to you aboard the ship, No charge will be made for
the application or passport.

umm.uhunmnm.m Mw-mzm.un
requested that this office be advised in that the reservations made
for you may be cancelled,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, mﬂ.
1 Inel, Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Eav, Assistant,



IBRTTER PROMMFELY IN THE
[RS8 NO FOSTUGE.
Bledsoe, Bert (1A)
Bledsoe, Mrs. Bashia
Star Route
Alex, Grady Co. Okla,
Pres., Harding lMay 17th

THE INCORATION CALLED FOR BELOW,
FICLOSED

PLEASE FILL IN
ATRD MATL THIO
OXE WHICH ZEYU

T TTT

T EL

(mortermaster General,

Washington, D. C.
In the blank spacc below you will find the name,

address, and relationship to me, of the person in the United

States whom I desire to be notificd in case I become

seriously ill or other emergency arises while I am making

the pilgrimace to BEurope authorized by the Act of Congress

ayproved liarch 2, 1929.
:7ik21/. 42%?cé7f9 £2526?14{22,4L/<;_, J;f/
Name I/
e
7 A A, 1/
é/ //W %/ﬂ 4///"/(&//25_//3——: 'L v
Lddress v
7
( ; i W-Zlﬂéﬂ'—? L/‘(
Relationship
e .
Very truly yours,
5 A ) ' ..‘\ = [’s f—"’x 4
: '\‘i 7 e, | A
R T Your name
. 1 $ | 'll' ,"/' o 7 Falr
Your address

31/812



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 203 A-M Sept. 8, 19
Bledsoe, Bert (MA) s

32

Mrs. Bashia Bledsoe
Star Route
Alex, Okla.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no .

postage. | ,#
1. Do you desire to make a pllgrimage "

in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")
2. Please state your age and condition Age: 6zs<4L

of health: Health: G a gy’

rd

3. Do you speak English? Sot—
4. What other language do you speak? 2l B L~

NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANC‘ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
g Very truly youre;

/

'ﬁ <y H%m’z:{ﬁyc

e

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in mepLy rerer To QM 293 A-M

Bledsoe, Bert (M A) S

July 15, 1932

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased membsers of the American forces whe were lost
or burisd at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimags during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a eircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

pO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer here)

(8ign here)




Hovember 22, 1952.
QM 293 A=l
mad‘“. Bert (m)

Mrs. Bashias Bledsoe,
Star Route,
Alex, Oklahoma.

Dear ladem:

In reply to a recent guestionnaire from this office you
advised that you were undecided about mking a pilgrimage to the
grave of your stepsen, the late Priwate Bert Bledsoe, during the
summer months of 1933,

- In order that the best available accommodations may be
socured for the mothers end widows, it is necessary that hotel and
steamship reserwations be made several months in advance. It is
therefore requested you advise whether or not you believe you will

be able to make the trip next summer, Should you meke the journey
you are assured that everything possible will be done for your comfort
and welfare at all times.

A self-addressed enwelope which requires no postege 1is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermster General,
Very truly yours, 6

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Captein, Q. M. Corps,
MM!



WAR DEPARTMENT

OF*ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rReFer To QM 293 A-M July 13, 1932
Bledsoe, Bert (¥ A) 8

¥rs, Bashia Bledsoe,
Star Route,
Xdex, Okla,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages tc the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1031, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceassd members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the faect that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General, (”3‘2“5,
" >

Very truly yours, Aé;? &

A%
2
& A
S o “, 4 ‘r-

CHAS. W. DIETZ, .2

—t

Capta 5 Q «“’ Corpaa o/
2 Encls. & ta"t 4

U

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer here)

(8ign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-“Dfl

Bledsoe, Bert (Mea) SM Oct. 13, 1931

Mrs. Bashia Bledsoe,
Star Route,
Alex, Okla.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangsments may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Agsigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In repLY REFEr To QM 293 A-M

Bledsoe, Bert  (MA) SW September 29, 1931,
Bashie Bledsoe,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

TIn order that the recorde may bs complete, and arrangemenis
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answere to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

I. Do yoﬁ desire to make a pllgrimage K
in 19329 9/,
i )
2. Please state your age and condition Age: J%;f,fi L3
of health: Health: D71
3. Do you speak English? WA
5 ( A AV 0.
4. What other language do you speak® N 071 E
- / ‘ ;
[ da it [ Al Lt
Ve Sign here ' (%

For The Quartermaster General,

Very trulw youﬁs A
'

o™

A
Encl: Captain, @. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—EQS—AM

b = b JP - 3 o
1adsoe,Bert Pyt (M-A) SM Tuly 2. 1981

Ven, Bashis Rledeos,
Ster Noute,
Alax, CMlahoma,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1029, as amended.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please gsign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential,

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M., Corps,
Assgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932? ..
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_Q}_J 293 %_C
Blédsoe, Bert 1232 Sl Pvt.

August 12, 1930.

lMrs. Bashia Bledsoe,
Star “oute,

Alex, Okla.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
vear. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space fcllowing the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not

they have expressed a desire to make the pllgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very té)lly v
Ay A, J.

A y Captain, Q.
.( G, X 2 2 Assistant.
& P oY :-" |

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE' THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 ___ /77

L

Corps,

; (Write answer here}

N

Ay y®y A
\“.*‘:_ 'R TPTUR B b o 3
b P Vol

£ .

ot A A

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO w 293 A-M August 23, 1930,
Bledsoe, Bert - 1232 SM - ———

L]

Mrs. Bashia Bledsoce,
Star Route,
Alex, QOklahoms,

Dear Madam:

T o Information has been received in this office to the

effect that you are the stepmother of the late Bert Bledsoe.

For your information, there is enclosed herewith a copy
of the Act of March 2, 1929, with an amendment, thereto, dated May
15, 1930, which provides for pilgrimages to be made by mothers and
widows of deceased members of the Americen forces whose remains are
interred in Eurcpe or were lost at sea.

In order to determine your eligibility under the Act to
make a pillgrimage, it is requested that you furnish the following
information:

;’ g 5
(1) Date of your marriage to the father of the lat‘e}?é/-z"j/ [ 7
Bert Bledso? '
(2) Were you merried to Mr. Bledsoce at the time his 4
P son entered the military service?
/ (3) Were you married to Mre. Bledsoe at the time of his /f/ 774
% \(\ sonls death?

s (4£) If not, give date of your separation from hime, —
L b (58) If Mr, Bledsoe is deceased, give date of his death.
WY
C’) Ky For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed herewith

an envelope which r?quires no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,

\a&,fg \\ \‘:ﬂ.p vou tmy/mr s
o N ;f‘_\
P P g R
i k \o\ O 9y
O Cap
Enclss - N\

Act=Amendments ’% K \<°

Env,




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLY reFer To QM 293 A—C

Bledsoe, Bert - 1232 S
July 7, 1930

Misgs Gillie Bledsoce
Alex, Okla.

Dear Madams

Your attention is invited to the encleosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage tc the cemeteries in Europe as the mecther
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so0, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman ;? :
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- p/{ g Al
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a) -
Jar,-, 7
of the enclosed Act as amended°,&//, Wit 022 A O L
If so, give her name and addrese* ?ﬁfF?}, £ w{f, ym)"

L4 "Vl .
.' *n - J
¢ /'L(r" < . , )

For The Quartermast f Geﬁ%‘qg,\ >

{ "‘” : ‘t\ \
= W\ veny §m1y
Enclosures: | = Wk - iy \
Envelope A ._: N
% . HES

8 k‘
Act =l ¢ :;J
Amendment '”Lf?qwqwf&‘ & Captaln . . Corps,

FAERL ! Aggistant




emr see Reet M Rledgsoe
Vetrian  Single

c‘\’\/\(’,f c\?O\_c_\‘
Cuiter . Muss Gillie Bledsse
Alex

O lai,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTOM

N rEPLY reErer o QM 293 A-C

(Bledsoe, Bert) June 29 , 1929.
‘Mr. A.L. Bledsoe, *gz - ‘ l ~7 ’5£;? ! :. ",
Box 21, .Star Route, [ I S sm,»ﬁ“"rl & P
AIGX, Okla. /;j\ ‘{\\‘ = " “"r oo™
g k‘;\i‘-‘&"’
Ae?”’

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage te
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late Pvt. Bert Bledsoe, Go. K, l4lst Inf.whose remains are now interred in
the lieuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-iiontfaucon, lieuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by e mother or widow whe is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who gtood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 18 also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Por your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. A LA

5 ol L4
- W=

“&

4 b4 R}

‘For The Quartermaster General,

<,
Very truly yours, “?g , W
'™ g . ‘®, B -~
2 incls. e A
Act of Congress. )Y % éfs
Envelope. : JOHN_T. HARRIS, A

Hajor, Q. M. Corps;
Assistant.



QM 293 A-M
Bledsoe, Bert (MA)

April 28, 1933

Mrs, Bashis Bledaoe,
Star Route,
Alex, Okla.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of April 17th,
advising that your health prevents your meking a pilgrimage to
the grave of your stepsom, the late Private Bert Bledsoe.

It is regrelted you are not able to make the pilgrim-
age, sailing on the Presidemt Herding, May 17th.

The reserva-
tion made for you has accordingly been cancelled,

Under recent date a check in the amount of $16.50
was forwarded you to cover incidental expenses to New Tork.

Incamuch as you will not make the pilgrimage, it is requested
the cheek be returned to this office promptly.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in returning the check,

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,
- Very truly yours,
JAS. H, LAUBACH,

Lt.- c@lo' Q- M. cm'!‘
Assistant,



QM 293 AM
Bledsoe, Bert MA April 10, 1933.

Mrs, Bashia Bledsoe,
Star Route,
Alex, Okla,

Dear Medam:

Your passport for the pilgrimege to the American Cemeteries
in Burope has not been received in this office.

You must have a passport to enter Lurope. Please go at once
%o the Clerk of the United States District Court, Chickasha, Okla.,
taking with you: ;

1. Four (¢) photographs of yourself made on thin paper
not more than 3 x 3 inches or less than 23 x 23 inches
in size,

2. Your invitation and eny evidence of citizenship you
may have.

3. GSomeone who has kmown you for at least two yeers for
the purpose of identification.

cO ~The Clerk will help you fill out the applicstion and HE will

<. forward it to the State Department, Washington, D. C. Your passport

¢’ will be delivered to you aboard the ship, No charge will be made for
‘the applidation or passport,

.Pleage advise this office at omce if you have made application,
giving the namé given by you on the application, If conditions have
arisen which will prevent your msking the pilgrimage on May 17th, it is
requested that this office be advised in order that the reservations made

for you may be sancelled.
ror The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,

1 Inel, Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant,



0399

Wovember 22, 1932.
QM 293 A-M
Bledsoe, Bert (MA)

lMrs, Bashia Bledsoe,
Star Route,
Alex, Oklahoms.

Dear Madam:

In reply to a recent guestionnaire from this office you
advised that you were undeeided about making a pilgrimage to the

grave of your stepson, the late Private Bert Bledsoe, during the
summer months of 1933,

In order that the best awailable sccommodations may be

secured for the mothers and widows, it is necessary that hotel and
steamship reserwations be made several months in advance.

therefore requested you advise whether or not you believe you will
be able to make the trip next summer.

It is
Should you make the journey
you are assured that everything possible will be done for your comfort
and welfare at all times.
A self-sddressed envelope which requires no postage is
-a%gm :;for your convenience in replying
L.
) Yor The Qusrtermster General,
E 92 Very truly yours,
1. e
’L?; ®
o R CHAS. W. DIETZ,
@ Captain, Q. M. Corps,
' Assistant .
Boel.
Env,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

i REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Bledsoe, Bert (MA) s

Sept. 8, 1932

Mrs. Bashia Bledsoce
Star Route
Alex, Okla.

Dear Madam:

Rofsrence is made to the gquestionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whethsr you desire to make a pilgrimage to the cems-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting sttention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are aunthorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangemente
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pllgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Plsase state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you epeak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rRepLY reFEr To QM 293 A-M i ik
Bledsace, Bert (N A) S

Mres. Bashia Bladsoe,
Star Foute.
3 %1

- e Y i

]

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU

WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
folrlowing the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q}‘{ 295 A‘M

Bledsos, Bert (M-i) SM Oct. 13, 1931

Mrs., laghia Bledsoe,
Btar Route,
Alex, Okla, va

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

: Competent personnel will be provided to care for the

" mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
‘until‘their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
“hecessities will be arranged for and in the event you decids

to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will

be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930

and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made

the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
ghould you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you. -

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Asgistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A_M
Bledsoe, Bert ~ (MA) SM : September 29, 1931,

¥rs, Bashia Bledsoe,
Star Route,
Alex, Okla,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemsteries of Burope, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1032, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space providsd, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this lstter in the enclosed envelope wnich requires no
postage.

i. Do you desire t0o hake & pilgrimage

in 193292 .
2. Pleage state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3, Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

'Sign_herg

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO M—293—AM

Bledsoe,Bert Pvt (M-A) SM Tuly 2, 19381

Mrs, Bashia Bledme,
Star Route,
Adex, Cilshoma,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

o) As soon aa you have answered the question, please gign your
name and retu?h this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requiregino péptage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

ﬁ-, o )

=1 This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
. Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932% 0

o

P

Write answer here

Sign here

~BR



oiv,

August 28, 1980,




i

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE .OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C A
iR August 12, 1930.

e

Blédsoce, Bert 1232 SM Pvt.

Mrs. Bashia Bledsoe,
Star Houte,
Alex; Okla.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign

your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addreseed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prOmpf reply is

essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

= o
= o Very truly yours,
AR =
i Lad
: - A. D. HUGHES,

i i Captain, Q. M. Corps,
L) L <C Agsistant.
e : o
= S
- < ()

D%ﬁYOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR PGP < eih e U W e

] (Write answer here]

(Sign here}



WAR DEPARTMENT
| OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER QENERAL
¢ WASHINGTON

| in REPLY rEFER To QM 293 A-C -

Bledsce, Bert « 1232 §
July 7, 1980

Misg "411ie Rledsce
Alex, Ckla.

Dear Madsms

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
gongress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Eurgpe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pllgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who hag not remarried? s

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woﬁan
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (aj

of the enclosed Act as amended? e

ogf so, give her name and addrees:

TS

= o For The Quartermaster General, '
g Er
%é iy Very truly yours,
Enclosures: «. _
Envelope ©Z g "R o
JAct = il A. D. HUGHES,
Amendmént Captain, @. M. Corps,

i Agsistant.

g



WaR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

June , 1929.
{Bledsoe, Bert) 29

¥r. Aol. Bledsoe,
Box 21, Star‘Route,
Alex, Okla.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1928, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widowe of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope to make a pilgrimaga to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you ars the father of the

late - X
ate pyt, Bort Bledsoe, Gus X, 14lst Inf.whose remains are now interred in

the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-iontfagcon, Meuse, France.

Will you pleass advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widew who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitatiors to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Cection 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow®. If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who steod in loce
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relaticnship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Por your reply, you may use the enclosed envelcope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. H. Corps,
Assistant.
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: . / 1282-590,17614
2 WAR DEPARTMENT '
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
CEMETERIAL DivisioN, GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE .

m"fm. ; ROOM 350, PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J. f?o’f't'o??}.f.ﬁ -
File N0.293.8 OemsDivs,or.Br 1st J4dyRthe
{Bledsoe, Bert) R ST | Rihg.1021,

Mry lefayette Bledsoe,
Alex, Oklahoma.(Star Route)

Desr =iris

.

The records of this office indicate !that 'your wishes
with regard to the final disposition of the remains of the
.late soldier named below should be complied with and you are,
therefore, informed that, pursuant to your request, the

following instructions have been issued:

Rnaine 0f the late Sert Hledsos, Private, Sorial Mamber 1483011,
oKsy 1418t Ifanivy, o be veturned to the Tnited States and
shipped $0 you at Alex, Uklshomae |

5

5 About ten days prior to the arrival of the body in
the United States you will be notified by telegraph and
requested to confirm the above shipping instructions. You
should immediately reply to such telegram, to avoid delay in

the shipment of the body. -

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

’ ! R. E', SHANNON ,
B il SR
N '{"CO:UEL-J, 2 ey By: ' b
| RO Rig, !
W L, bl &Y)é;'iﬁ?:i.o.

5%



Form 1204

"GLASS OF SERVIGE | SYMBOL = "CLASS OF SERVIGE |SYMBOL
Telegram l L) Eé , g a A Telegram l
Day Letter f Blue
WESTERN UNION

Day Letter I_Blue
Night Message | Nite Night Messags I Nite
\_\ % Night Letter | NL

Night Letter [ NL
Ifrione of these three symbols o If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of appears after the check (number of
words) this s a telegrom. Other- words) this is a telegram. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the

wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check. NEWCOMB CARLTON. PRESIDENT GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT symbol appearing after the check.

RECEIVED AT

11 NY KC 828A 24 COLL NL
ALEX OKLA JUNE 25 / 27 1921

C m 5643
GRAVES
HD

PVT BERT BLEDSOE SER NUMBER
oHIP TO ALEX OKLA ON Am\IVAL UNIT:.DSTATES

\W 0 W‘ LAFAYETTE BLEDSOE

&Y O\ /

W oA ’ Vw
W\ \ \ X \ / '
vASR I
N Al Ak

1483011 NO WiDOW OR

OH | LDREN



AN ! " . b B .
Hoboken, Hede
Juns 22, 1921.

J.F, BURIER, Oaptaia, Infantry

Mr, Lafayette Bledsoe,
dlez, Skiahom
mmmmm JATELY GOVERNMENT EXPENSE DEFIEEE INF(RMAT ION
; mmvmmm mmm—sme-um

) VSR M E G ®D IF 50 PURNIZ NAMSS AKD
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SPECTAL NOTICH

The remcins of the deceascd soldier mewnticned on the attached shippins
inquiry are now buried in the Ar:onne American Cemetery, lomagne-sous-
Montfaucon, Meuse, France, which is one of the permznent Americen Cemeteries.
The tody if left therein will receive constent care by our Government..

. If the nearest of kin desires the tody left in Trazce, a telegrom at

Government expense must be sent to the Graves Levistration Serxice, Pier #2,
acccmylished, sent by mail.

ct

Lotoken, N,J. immediately, and this form, fully



G. R. 8. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921)

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION e 1
" WASHINGTON

g

1232 58¢. 117-14 el /.

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G. ALY et &
APR2 0 192;

To: Lire Layfayette Bleds oé, Star; Route Alex,;(Oklas
Susseor: Remains of Liche TV Ee Bert Bledsoe, Ser. Noe 1483011 Co. K, 141st Inf.
The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named __._..____________

soj.dmr be returned to the uxutcd States and shipped ts you at Star Route,

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

GreorceE H. PENROSE,
Colonel, Q. M. C.

If all blank spaces below 'are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING. ,

Was soldier married ¢ _____ 1 ' \\‘D s

vy
NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. \‘\\ Y TOWN. STATE,
X A

\ 1
Soldierawidow oo S iR L B o - a\'_ S IR i\. ..............

Soldier’s children. { 2 ... pein oot il bl o o A0 st ) AGRLE) J i TSR BTD L WT ) o . 01 ORI
(Name oldest first.) . \"”' [ (\ Wy

L T | RN e R L D I O et AN D :
Father 4 -\‘3 R l( )-L ral | AT

kA y Lq_/\\j\i\' .................................

I
Brothers. § 2 D T e et e | = e
(Name old- I |
est first.) Gy,

Sistersy e 2 o —oroneamenoa et bl bl e (ol | b 2 0 R R BRSRERRRE — oo et
(Name old- }
est first.) 3

D) 171 A S PPN Se TR B T S H L0 AR I R ST ST

AddTentinec e ttine s e adeial e Rielationghips .o ooooiil s

ImpoRTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37300 (OVER.)



PR e I R S 192

I, the undersigned, am the ____________________________________ and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

'2."To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to ... - s

(R. R. station.) (State.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in _.._____________ T National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in & permanent American Cemetery.

il e 1 AN A S W (PSS e U SO

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of

Arlington National Cemetery.
2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4, This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Note.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. ey



G. R, 8. Form No. 114 o .
Station....._..... j R e 9.4 s ., 192
rin. 4/8/30., :

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY
DISINTERMENT

COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records Office Chief (. R. S. Discrepancy found wpon examination of body.
1, Name ____§§*i‘?_f’9??_!__§'iﬂ?_ ______________________ 200 NS im0
2. No, . ¥WO0Rs o St T A WL L e o
e S AT S R R D N
4. Org. 09. K lu'_t.mg‘ _________________ WeOM =8 . a8 L B o
5.D.D_ Welells @) DAD st iR e o
et PTTE o e i, SRy
Discrepancy found upon disinterment. )
7. Grave No. ______ 1 ?1' ___________ See. ... 1 ?.";____ tes Bmre Noi e e = - S S
SR T eSS _ et Bowit e . i TR o M A R e
1 e e SO, W 1 I T S T 1t . . FY || R 0 S T
18. Cemetery ____.. MW-M?‘ ____________________________________________________________________________________________
19. Commune or town-_-Wﬁrs*wu#mﬁﬂ?gpﬁzaﬁf _______________________________________________________________
20. Department or county _,_-mse' ....................................................................................
21. Country ________?_!E!E_'__’_ _____________________________ 22. G. R. S. Headquarters Code NOI_E@?"?“?’{"
23 eDiginterred oot oo T s e TN, n N T
24. TInscription NEIEG, - S S 0 L S W i ettt Nob oo e
g’r&VGOIIl;&TkGI‘ Riank e ol e i o it 0T A ) o O e S TR
25. Was identification disk found on grave marker? _______________ Chmikodicaliem. @87 . o L.

Signature of Junior Technical Assistant.

(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves Registration Service.)

G777

6@+ 17, Cable Lefe Hoes 14.

QSP_SS

(OVER)



PREPARATION s % {

e

26. What other means of identification were on bo@jr'"?_y (If no disk or other means of identification on body,

give descr'i‘}‘)tion of body in detail)

27. Condition of body

28. Nature of burial

»

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R. S. records quoted above?

Signature of Embalmer (Supervisor)

,,,,, e : f". : ‘J —
SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) Box Notd . %Y
BLELSOR, Be = - 14830)
{ Name_-_;’_'_'_'_‘___,{?i‘_?___f'_,g_!:t_: ____________________________ Serial No. -_}_@_ﬂl?f ______
32. Designation of body poms e P Tne
Rank... .. %9% Organization _Ss _..._'f’_'_’_-__]_'f‘;'":!_';(‘_ﬁ_?.-_‘_{.&:‘:'f ______________
lafayetie Bledoce
33. ConsieNEE—Name _______ ; 9\3 _________________________ . ________________________________________________________________________
SIS o Lo S i W WO P ce AT SN SR SRS CC KL e Y
34 Cagletuboxodiandemericedess WAt o o B A By

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct.

Biznainte ONGMRNSSINSpesior . . caciessninn e e T Sl

A, im0 T S N ., 1o SIS - WIS - TS, 0., DR

Biashpped: froslcamatery- . f.. = . @ L 08 # T (] R T O TR 1 R L
(Date.) (Point of concentration.)

Conyoycrmer e, . .. pipnafureShipping Officer .. £ 08 0w

38. Received at point of concentration

Signature Receiving Officer

39. Shipped from point of ‘concentration

(Date.)
To s i NN Lo i £ e v TR, e 1 T M
(Port.)
SV AT ) S (T o SRR DI R e o N e e
R eceived RO PR ROt TS s B - R g b S R
(Date.) e
f B\ &%
Signatnredof G R. S, Representatiye. -2 .. i oo A el S \ :
AESippediioses  TITIERR T L b e e [ e
(U. 8. port.) (Boat.)
Datesseinnpn - ° Gonyoyas i etete. Lo Sue. . o . L e s
(Signature of Shipping Officer.)
42, Received St soii e ll . Byz Gl SeRepresentativeselalo 10 S0, soae e o Saa Sl
(Date.) (Signature.)
43. Shipped to destination_.__.._.__. ... BiRorxpresst@rderNo, [+ === o K. = SESa
(Date.)
Cohwvoyer %= 250 = & ! ISEETAETN b SluppingeOificer St Al L= o mmmmmmmmmme e o



In reply refer #o: ‘(i) / /\jﬂ !ﬁmZB, 1923.

293 N0-R AL

Mr,. A.}. Bledsoe,
Boz #21,; Star Routs,
Alexy Oklog

Daar -‘?ﬂ.r;

| The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
) ' Private Bert Bledsoe, Company K, l4lgt
the p»manent grave of
Inrm”;r:r. is Greve 6, Row 7, Block E, ususs-Arg;onna msrica;n Cemstory,

Romaghe~sous-iontfancon (lieuse), Fransc. ‘ ||

I : 1
|| This is one of the permanent American military cametéeries

il

to b!\B maintained by this Covernment in Europs, Bach grave arilil be
[ : |

marl?;ed by a headstone of white murk .3, of suitai s design, with
{

names, rank, dlvmlon, organization, date of soldierl/s death -smd State

frolin which he came., The henadstones wi.l be placed f"-t 411 griwes in

( ‘ ) ,'
Gownectlon with the improvement work ncw in prog rss, as eoom 28

l
po//é ible and vuthout waiting for speciazl action c::r request on the
pE}rt of relgtives, : Lo /( 2

L)
1

I In effecting removal, the utm.:;a't care 4%! r-werevlce were
| v,

§xacted and more than willinzly acdor q_ y ’G*‘(’ft-&\lireﬁforﬂlng this
:{%acred duty. . The grave of the dece =8t .wlll#ﬁ/[c perpotually maiin-

/tained by this Government in n m::nﬂéﬁyl e\';i\:btﬁ ;‘ e last pestinig

J Q o
| place of our heroes, . Ob ’..?Jr,
. ; Vory truly | yours, :

[

H, J', Oénner, ‘

AssMstant, €

23 /236 /aRK i § :

—



Concentration,

= - I o . :
G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A4 Place. . iiomagne 12u2, Z

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ~ pate  *ev 18, 19220

d
REMAINS OF.........BREDSOE, Berte. ... .. . ... SERIAL NUMBER ... 148511

RANK. ® Pvte . ORGANIZATION.......COs Ko 1418t Infe =

2. Disinterred (date) : 2 From (give complete location) :
T ebulRRIgeR SRR ES e  o e gra7lieeec 17, plebide Sty 1232, -
By : Group ..o . 89TV i e o) BOC Al e e e Y
3. Reburied (date) : - In (give compléte location) :

Meuse Argonne.Cty. 1232 Feb 15 1922 Gr. 6Bl B, Row 7-

: Unli
By : Group.-.-Rebuprial —— G- UDi{ : ;\‘uPqu%ﬂF ﬁ‘b(a%ﬁiket

4. Report as to nature of orizinal burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
,,,,,,,,,, wooden box and burlep and U.5. uniform, body decomposed, unrecognizable.
5. («) ldentification tags: Buried with body ?. .. J€Se On grave marvker? DI R

corroded,
(&) Othermeans ol identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

_identified by cross.

6.

What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement)_impossible to determine.

0
(6) Weicht (estimated) -d

R aIr—=Colon s -~ e dp

OuUanhitys e e T g
Characteristics . do
(d) Hair on lace—Color.... . do:

TR I 0] DV S A S s L d'o Bt

QUEARGITY e e = : do o

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

OF DS SIS AD ALY Sk s vt 00, -

22° 23 24 £5 26’ 27

5 e : T S v Doy
()2 Wounds or,missing parts (received at Time 0l CaSTALTYY - o e oo i i

“lower jaw fractured, skull shattered. -

7. Disinterment

_ Ny s e e Al

ol N o 0 3 {_.‘\., :’t;_‘,;"" v NS ) =l |

supervised by, ‘% .................. e o ADPPTOVEd . eand > RS O
H.E.Strong, 7Y Fo Overheiser, Capt.Q.M.C.

—

: i e e e e 0 2 o
8. Rehnrial W Mo = e T
Supervised by W hpproved A S e Ao

WeBs Shetle g Apfly, Devwey 1st

&

Lt. Q.M.C,



G.R.S. FORM #114-A, STATION  Komsgre 1232,

To be prepared in triplicate. 3 DATE Feb 15, 1922,

2 (i e e e WS,

REFPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL- OF BODY

_ DISINTERMENT jeo COMPAHATIVE'HEPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name  BIEDSOE, Bert ... . e S : :
v o 1_485%1 4 SR v R Y LlrNOWS X F e e e
S RADK . B ¥ e e L2t RAN e wwi-saiig e ot~
4..088:. .. BoeBoldlet Infe oo 1) 5 e e S R R S
5h DA, Bataddth. o el LA (Y SDRDS -~ iy et i
8 il R o (b)EDIB - e Ronce -

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

W e e s 1o/ Ban e Sachee i 1S R G aVE BN G e S S S 0 0 S msee fo ol
Gadblniane e T T L e 1i6h FPNOT T e e
9. = 107 21010k,

18. Cemetery leuse~Argonne Amer.Ctx. 19. Commune or towRQMAGNE:-s&8=MONTRAUCON

20. Dept. or County __. ., Meuse 21.SCounthy,r S N ifpance’t SR B
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. I T L e SO IC e N e e L
23. Disinterred (Date)____?}}__li R Bysemer st Bantronge - ... - L 2

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Namow s esebert - bledsoss... .. .~ S6nIAL Nowo & - JABBI. - oovaee s
Bamites Semes e Py b ok e S Organization _Co., K. 141st Inf,
¢orroded.
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? % SO, ORELodyEEES YIS Sl
' ). 7 G _
,""76444 & "7 2!2@.4:.‘./".,,’;&,’.‘.?._- x

s:, nature Jumor Techhical Aéslstant

Je.G.Crawford,
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body. in detail).

. identified by cross

)

27. Condition of body men 22 Dg ody decomposed, unrecognizeblee ... ..
28 NatureSofbusials ot el _wooden box.and burlap.and Uao.. um,fon_n,_ﬂ_‘"m_“___ﬂ___,___-__

29. Any dlsc;napancy noted upon examination of hody,-as compa.red w1th G.R.S. records
quo ed abOVe s e T

=t

|3
(. =
<

7'30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date

S C_a_sket Bealed by =

Wy

7 ""”""'"""“""'h“ﬁ:"b“trung"” S SR T i
.":Signa,‘bu_re of Embalmer, (Supervisor _ J(f/d e

s Hal St rong.




SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) “ / Box No. Gu828281 . .. .. ... ..

S

33.

34,

35.

36.

162 /

Designation of body: ::  (e,

NameBert ,BLEDSOR e s N5"S /" Shrial No. 14881 - ionm -
Rank. = Pober. ... : Organizat‘:ion B LV KR A [ M s gt
Consigned to:

Name of Permanaent Ceme.tery_I'_JIQLI,SB"',AI_‘gonne Amer. Ctye. 1252( ,ROI;-’[AC—)‘:l\TEr-SSﬂ‘!EONTFAUCOI\T
Meuse
Casket boxed and marked (Date) F._.aeb 15,.1982 By H,E.Strong.

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. N .

N == \ -
IO J\fxﬂwﬂyﬁgk{

o
______________________________________________________________

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.
42,

43.

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)_ “eb 15, 1922

To point of Concentration

_ Romzgne lorgue.
: ¢ (Name )
Convoyer . __W.J.Royed, Signature Shipping Officer

GoF of
Received at Railhead or Point of Copcentration: Date |

By G.R.S. Representative

Shipped from Railhead or Point off Goncaenhration: « Dates =
To Permanent Cemetery

Convoyer

l’-'_-'

G.R.S. Representative T X i=—r—Da\

A.B. Dewey 1st Lt Q.).C.

alb. : B T o



FROM: O, Q. M, G,
CEMETERT'AE DIVISION
Munitions Building = -

Room 1128"



WAR.: DEPARTHENT
@iiice of the Quartermaster General of the -Army

AT Ma s

G.R.S. Form 8=-A=0 \ ;
h

Information requested of A.G,O0, R 29 1921 ﬁauc 3-28-21
File N Sl -t’-? 7 Al =P “‘N"
File No. REQU15tT&51R¥ﬂHb_!1.; LY (Of
From: The Quartermaster General, U, S. Ammy, (Cemcterlul 'ivision).
Toii The Adjutant General of the Amy, 6th & B Sts., N.W,,Washington,D,C,
Subject: Information required for G.R,S,

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Regusst
confirmation of all information shor'n.

a, Surname BLEDSOE, f. Date of death 10=14-1

b, Christian name Be!‘t Ay PEs g« GCause of death K.AZ f

c. Serial Number 143301& P\/ h. Authority (C.0.#)

d, Organization Coe K, 1%13 Inf, i Emer addres 7 Y,

y, ! f)gg Qt_,_”/\.«("? v}

O ~ e. Rank Pvt. __J,,_-Relatlons‘up Lfi.g(‘_:{{é
BO®Y DESCRIPTION ‘ DENTAL AR
(See page i#2 of the Service Record) (see Phy.;lCd.l report of

examination prior to enlistment)
Age of enlistment .
a. trike out teeth missing
b, Boloxn of eyes

~

2 ThbiSha.03 2 1 A 20geals val oiig

AT Batr upper right upper left

d, Height 87 65 43 2 YT 2 3066 0e
lower right lower left

e, Wellght )

£, Permanent marks and Mbt el &"' "j"fr“{; el (Twr

\.Ulj.):ual defects at : Dl o D
N enlistment (0ld fractures. or breaks) {(’ ‘-3 S=FI—- 2/,

H + .[J. ROGER
oW Quart r'nij‘?ﬁ Texr neral,U.s5,.4,

T TR T"EO . 1232-380017

AT
bl

14



April 26, 1921. N IrF
29@;’5—691:. File #697456 {(Bledsce, Bert, Pvt.) IFHLLE

The Quartermaster Genmeral, U. S. Army {Gamto_rlal Diviston)

iy, Lafayette Bledspe, Box 21, Star Route, Alex, Okla.

Permanent Burial in France.

1. In reply to your letter of ipril 18, 13921, requesting that
the remains of your son, the late Private Bort bBledsos, Company
X, 141st Infantry, ve permanently interred in France instead of
being returned to this country for private interment, you are
advised that lnstructions will be isswed that your wishes be
complied with presuming that there is no one else entitled to
direct disposition, If there is any such relative, using para~
graph #56 of the enclosed bulletin as a guide, it is requested
that you tmmediately advise the Officer in Charge, Graves
Begistration Service at Pler #&, Hobokep, New Jersey, Ihat is
a branch of this office, charged only with receiving and for-
warding to destinations remains of military dead returned from
overseas. 4All otler correspondence on this subject should be
addressed to this office.

2. 7The remains of the decessed are now interred in grave 171,
Sectlon 17, Plot 4, Argonne rican Cemetery at Romagne-~sous-
ontfaacon, Department of Mguse, which cemetery will be main-
tained as the Natiomal ies in this country are maintained,

3. Your request for the personal offects of the deceased will be
referred to the Chlef, iffocts burean, Room 427, Pler #3, Hoboken,

. Hew Jorsey, for further reply to you with reference to this
matter. |

By authority of the {nartermaster Genorals

CHARLES J, WYNNsz,

MAILED Qe M. Ca
cErrtD —
APR 9 6 1971 ke
2.8, APR 27 1921
Cemetesial Division |

Overses ! ject Sub-Section \ y



‘L //!b‘;—i ”2 — / 7 - |
g‘{ 3 2%
| i

april 26, 1921,

“9846-Com, File §69746 (Bledage, Bert, Pvi.)
i
“ho Quartormaster General, Us S army (Comoteorial Dlvltonj Jie ‘

iy, Lafayette Bledsoe, sox 21, Star Houte, alex, Okla.

Permunent Burial in Franco.

1. In repiy to your ietter of April 18, 13il1, requesting that
the rémuins of your son, the late Frivate Bert Bledsow, Company
X, 1l4lst Infantry, be permaneantly interred in France insteud of
belng roturned to this country for private interment, you are
advieed that instructions will be ilsswed that your wishos be
complied with presuming thuat there is no omo else eatitled to
direct disposition., If tore is any such relative, using para-
graph §6 of the enclosed bulletin as a gulde, it is reqwsted
that you ilmmedlately advise the Officer in Charge, Graves
Hegistration Service at Tler §£, Hoboker, liew Jersey. ©That is
a branch of this office, charged only vith receliving and for-
warding to destinations romains of military dead returned from
overseas. «4ll oter correspondence on this subjeot should be
addressed to this office. ;

2+ Tho remains of the degeased are mow interred in grave 1V1,
dactlon 17, Plot 4, Argomne american Cometery at lomagno~-sous—
dontfamcon, Department of douse, whioh cometery will bo main-
tained as the Yationnl Cometerios in this country are maintained.

3. Your roquest for the porsonal offects of the deceused will be
reforred %o the Chlef, iffocts Suroaun, Room 427, Pler §3, lHoboken,
liew Jorsoy, for further reply to yoa with reference to this
mattors

8y wuthority of the Joartermaster UGenoral: \7

CHARMEY Jo WYNNs,

o S o o
APR 27 1921

Cemetevial Divigon
h-Se



From:
To:

Subjact:

MAILFD
DEC y 5 1820

G.R-S.

* 7 _December 15, 1920. /

Y 3
:’r .I.‘l. J’ ; l
ﬁe, Best Bek.) L

£ur
oy f
a ‘,..l

295.8 Cem. File $69745

The Quartermaster Gemeral, U. 9. Army.

y _ _ e E
¥-. Lefayette Bledsce, Star Houte, Alex, Okla. .',/-S_‘,’,A. BQ
' y »

[}

Disposition of Rewains. Ve )

1. 1In reply to your letter of November 15, 1920, caterbb >

to this office dy The Adjutant General of the Aray, Pou Bre
sdvised that the records of this office contain your request
that the remains of your son, the late Private Bart Bledwsoe,
Conpany ¥, 14ist Iufantry, reeain pervanently interred in
France.

2. The remains of our soldler dsad are returned at Government
expense to this country eltber for interment in dational Ceme-
teries or for privste interment, where the iegal next of kin
¢f the deceased sc requests. In this connection your attention
is invited to paragrepbs 6 and 7 of the gnclosed Cevetorisl

"Division Pulletin No.l0-F-W.

3. The msjority of cur soldler dead whose bodies are returned
to this country for interment in Sational Cemeteries are belng
interred in the Netional Cemetery at Arlington, Virginia, which
is situated just outaide of the city of Washington. The Hationsl
Cemetery nemrest to your howe is the one at Fort Gibson,Okla.

“
4. In view of this information, u..,_ﬁ requested that you ad~-
vise this nffize whether you deuirq_;&hg’zw of your son in~
terred permenently in one of the Americ 5 ¥lelds
France, referred to in paragraph 9 6% the abgve
ishar for
I ¢

Balletin, or returnmed to this country
2 Hational Cemetery or for private int
of advice from you, instructions will
wistes be complied wifh, provided there
legal right to direct disposition hes prior

By authority of the Quartermaster General: "

mé‘e PIERCE,

in lieut.Colonel,U.S.4A. hw
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

4k TR

|
q
l
|
|



J i
Soldier's No _ 1483011 é/) k/‘é

Name :_~ BLEDf 3, BERT

— e - — — — —— — = —— — —— —— - —

" — e e o o—m e v— — — —

Oemetery: ‘¢7. __ Battlefield o - =i . - ,
. /F.J
 Gommme of _ _ST.ETIENNE-A-ARNES _ _ __ _
Grave No_ 12__ _ Avery sketch No 21 P

If name un nown and tags missing, give
marks and description e .o

— . —— o o mvm e - — —

Map reference ¢ Mapi3> N.¥. ~  _ £ TR
283.4 N._ 26746 E. ' i

V/ﬂ)ame of Ohaplain or Buigxl fi r .

— e— = —



sy sy YT
,-/ / ' 4 ._;;’,/._..”
GRAVE 'LOC *7 DN BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

_ﬁﬂ%&¢</7ﬁjp11m/@%4fm

(Surname). (\umbel) (First Name and lnltm]n)

T T e
LT i

(Give Cemetery, Town and Depar jent). Map reference must

specify clearly what map is u'sedr:-,_:___z

s

GRAVE NUMBERS /o ety i i S o SN
HOW MARKED: Name 1)9@?’.‘., x Cross?. ){—7
Headboard?. Bott el
TDENTIFICATION TAGS: |
Was one buried with body?.. 9 .......................
Was one fastened to name peg or. g
stake used as a grave marker?. ?A—; .................

%ags mmqmg,z eqonp 1011

If/m a0
shol;:lf;:] _gf.\.' T

4’?/71 \F]

ADDRESS:
RELATIONSHIP:
REPORTED BY:

flicer).

This portion to be sent ta Chief of Grava/ egistration Service
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Bledsos, Bert, 1483911
o(1)

Pvt Co K l4lst Inf,

DB Oct 14th, 1918,

267.8 283,% E-&% Escheols,
16th Sept 1918 steme Lambart

1-20,000} (3..{3

=
Report ef J J ey

Hosp Chaplainfpagﬁrty
( l', el
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¢ 77
Bledsoe, Bertppitarallcon 1,483,01;//

(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial numuber. ;
Pt e ' Co K 14lst Inf
(Rank and org:m(ization.) / g7 —
State your relationship to the deceased [ Tt &7 .
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? ( < 2 7
(¥e—or no.)

{ nains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (*es or no.)”
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:
N

(Name of person to receive remains.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
(Number and street.) § ) (City or town.) ) (State.)
(Sign here) ARAy Yttt LT Lectiaal
5 /L =/ N > ; =
T / ./ 7 e . ‘// .'/ 7 / " 3
AL i M e e ol £ L
(\ umber and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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1.8. Form -  77-A  «formation Blank) File Number 69745

\yarean

HEGISTRATION BRANCH, G.! Date December 93, 1320.

IRQUIRY BRANCH.

bage furnish information as checked (V) belew regarding the following scldier:

BLEDSOE, Bertie M. Serial Number
Private. ORGANIZATION Co. K, l4lst Infantry, 36th Division.
NO, QUESTION REPLY
1. |Do particularg of soldisrs given 1. No. BLEDSOE, Bert, #1483011,
above agree wiih Records? Co. K, 14lst Inf.
2. |Date of Death. 2, 10/14/]3 : ,
5. |Cause and place of death. LI Killed in action.
4, |Sumber of Casulty Cablegram. 4, anY
. [
5. |Date buried. 5. Not given,

6. |Grave Location,

: . N N 2] ~
(a) Complete record required 5, Confirmed: Grave No. 12, Plot 1,

Amer. 3% Cty. #1720, St. Etiennerquﬁd

I (b) Yame of Cemetery or Com- Ardennes. A
mune only required. Disinterred and Reburied 4/12/19.

(c) Note reinterments. Grave #171, Section 17, Plot 4,
Argonne Américan Cty 152 32,
Rcmagne—sous-m nt faucon, lieuse.

7. |Who reported burial? T
8, |(Confirmed by G.R,85.° a.
9. |Report as to Grave Marker. 9. Crosa,
10. |Identification Tags: 19. (a) Yes.
(a) Buried with body? (b) Yes. ~ '

(b) Attached to grave marker? '

11, Kr. A, 1. Bledsoe (Father)

11. |Complete Emergency Address? BRaAlEy. Gl e
, home .

12. |Has been notified? :
12. Yes. 1/13/19, 1/22/20 Rtd 2/17/20
(Give date) /13/19, 1/22/ /114
13. |Eeport the exact position of 1.3

your inquiry on this case,
(Reply in all cases if no

T/1&A.D.

information on record) 3 ‘

/ 2 1

14. |What is the Photograph No.? 14, D=7190 {;J/ﬁ: |
Released by Information Control

15. | Inquiry made by? Dept. |

.......... Directory |

.X....Cards 5x8 |

. s Cards 4x6 i

N.B. All Proper names to be {

ﬁjp'w 1f1c1 or printed in _ l

N BLOCK LETTERS, j

‘



FROM: 0,, 0 M. G
CTML-ERILU DIVISION
Muniticns Building

Retm 7/ 52 S

PLEASE

E{PEDITE




INVESTIGATION & ADJUSTHMENT DEPARTMENT.
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFF ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ©F THE ARMY

WASHINGTON
X i:a_‘ad o
e &
G.R.S. Form 8-W-A ‘Laxaﬁ“Jl y.
Information requested of A.G.O. 4 Q A QKL, /
rd | i Date December 4, 1920.

File No. 69745 Registration.

f;- iy 5
yo!

h U ls. Army, (Cemeterial Division).

From: ~ The Quartermaster ggggﬁé‘
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N. W., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed.

confirmation of all information shown.
7 i
vK
BLEDSOE

#=="a,, Surname

L1, Christian name Bert er—Bert=if.

~c. Serial number 14830110

v 4 5) .-(,,
~~"d, Organization Co., K, 141st Inf,.
& e. Rank e, O K

BODY DESCRIPTION
(See page #2 of the Service Record)

a. Age at enlistment
b. Color of eyes

¢. Color of hair

d. Height

e. Weight

f. Permanent marks and

physical defects at
enlistment.

Return to Mr. Wilson,

(0ld fractures or breaks)

Request
(s DL
“f. Date of death  10/14/18
/g. Cause of death E/AO/N

h. Authority (C.C.#)5873?<7
AL
i, Emergency addresslir. A. L.Bledsoe
Bradleyy Okla.

vJ. Relationship Father.

DENTAL CHARTS
(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

a. BStrike out teeth missing

12345678
upper left

B7654321
upper right

12345678
lower left

87654321
lower right

H. L. ROGERS,

Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,

lst Lieut.

TP
., @??ﬁ'u‘a"{-

CONNER, %/
Q.M.C,
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GgPL.S, Form NOf.J.ﬂG s / s N
VERIFICATION O DATA s d WAR mPA?Tlﬂ“l“ F ile No.
GFFICE'QGAK“'J Aoiur CENERAL
= JEE'I"L /AL DIVISION
oAt INQUILY 50T 10N
/ b }/ ; ;/ f f
[ 2 / /‘; !;7 Date f o~ /h= o
1o recrstrarzon seotzon, A X 1/ | // / Tine
INVESTIGATION UB-SEG'IION X'/
Attention of MKJPT /(,f [ §:§£XL”CﬁL
FOR VERIFICATION OF o We W Qe A’
p;L(;m/?’ / / \
Crave location Spelling of
(a) original (a) first name
L i (b) reburial ol (b) last nams
Serial number Date of
File number o (e} death
o (b) burial or reburial
Organization
Condition of Body
B chnlen, Cause of deatn
Burial of ZBody
Emergency Address
y 1L " 0ther burials in same vicinity
Identification i :
e P Rank (O 0 s "
REGISTRATION SECTION . L=
THVESTIGATION SUB-SECTION
Date
70 INQUIRY SECTION: ol e
Attention of: Supervisor
No action to be taken by this offices
REELY end 109=a to be returned to Ty & Addy
REPLY and return to Inv. & hdje for investigationa
Examiner

Remarks:
See other side,

S5=4597MB




G.R. S. Form No. 101-A
INFORMATION BLANK

TO:

FROM:

REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. 5.

INQUIRY BRANCH.

File Number (’ G

Date -

Please furnish information as checked ( ) below regarding the following soldier:

; - £ e o . )
NAME: / AL AL [(,1” Serial Number —_ ——
RANK: b ] ORGANIZATION: (. l‘;) & ) -
No. QUESTION REPLY ’;.7 o
= [ 2. /'} }
' ) Y L 7 ) |- Al
1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with L oK 4 / & “‘-\' & 7
records? Moy 8. R p 4
(2 / Wl / %1/ e
2. Date of death. p,
¢ —r’ﬂ ,l
3. Cause and place of death. ' & X
{' ,‘e" / o Fé
4, Number of casualty cablegram. Y i {r.}:»-*/ 5 { 4] :
s _
5. Date buried.

10.

11.

12,

13.

14.

15.

. Grave location.

(a) Complete record required.
(b) Name of cemetery or commune only required.
(¢) Note reinterments.

. Who reported burial?

. Confirmed by G. R. 8.7

. Report as to grave marker.

Identification tags:
(a) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?

Complete emergency address?
Has been notified ?

(Give date.)

Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)

‘What is the photograph number?

Inquiry made by.

N. B.—AIll proper names to be typewritten, or printed
in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

2.t H—[2 7 7
Prave 171210
E syt N o R
L0 Y 7
3.;',‘\./,:_’_\!!' — b
’ /
&
(JJJ & g tA
/ - )
(;i- llj 2 V‘] / et
e \_;” € / ; { £ -
(”_I,) 7 "'-‘ }: L [ n J -
j 3
T
)=~ 2 N df:

>Ny W

(4] P-% 70

RELEASED BY INFORMATION CONTROL DEPARTMENT.

puT-
X Confirmed.

Unconfirmed.




G.R. 8. Form N 12
ANALYSIS OF INQUL:

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL /
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
WASHINGTON "
g
LA ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY /2-/- a0
—.. Change of Address. weeeemeeneeeee. Imstructions for Disposition of Remains.
(G. It. 8. Form 106.) ¢ (Par. 7, Bul. 10-I-W.)
.................... Monument. eeveeereaeneenene. Photographs.
(Par. 10, Bul. 10-I'-W.) (Par. 12, Bul. 10-I"-W.)
.................... Discrepancies in Inscription. Permanent Burial in—
(Par. 11, Bul. 10-F-W.) e (a¢) France.
(G. R. S. Form 106.)
.................... Personal Effects.
(Par.13 (@), Bul. 10-F-W.) e (5) Other Countries.
(G. R. 8. Form 111.)
| Return of Bodies from—
.................... Accrued Pay. COMBURERINMNR () ) 1717 1 11
(Par. 13 (1), Bul. 10-F-W.) (Par. 4, Bul. 10-F-W.)
(G. R. S. Form 111.) (G. R. S. Form 106.)
Aol Lin el Waintensmes,. L e (b) Other Countries.
(Par. 9, Bul. 10-I"-W.)
.................... Expenses of Shipment.
.................... Liberty Bonds. (Par. 6, Bul. 10-F-W.)
(Par. 13 (¢), Bul. 10-F-W.)
(G. R. 8. Form 111.) . Conveying Bodies from Hobolken.
(Par. 8, Bul. 10-F-W.)
... War Risk Insurance.
Par. 13 (d), Bul. 10-F-W.) . Permanent Cemeteries.
(G. R. 8. Form 111.) (Par. 9, Bul. 10-F-W.)
................... “ Zone of the Interior.”
y (Par, 5, Bul. 10-I'-W.)
R EINATKE e I .. oy Sdb il O ) A Bl s S st Be B A SR o

Nore—In addition to information furnished on Nos. 1, 6,11, and 12, G. R. S. Form 101-A (Infor-
mation Blank), supply data on the following:

Nos. 2,8, 4,5, 17, 8,9, 10, 14, 15.

F
g

Analysis Olerk.




05P:55
Form #106

JHIS MEMORaNDUM MUST NOT BE REMOVED

Peroby e S ek

FOLLOW UP NO 37 F)E Y r.- ) |

7/ i J

ek f | ¥

DATE, /// ’*4 )-—’(/ - _/1 .
TO 1, él’ihqulry Branch for reply:

2.

3.

$/1044 /LML

(@Geiorms " T2 YotonECEssary ,
(b} Form 124 attached.

Miss Barry (Statistics Group.)

Mrs. Cairns(Supplémentary & Corrective
Letter Group.)

Miss Critchett (Form 120 Follow-up Group.)

Mr., Good (Investigation and adjustment Group,)
Mri Grant(Inquiry Branch, )

Mrs. Landman {Compilation Depot.)

Lieut. Noetzel.

Miss Olenin (Control Group,)

Mr., Peck.

Mrs, Ruth (Compilation Depot.)

Mr. Saxton (Cemeterial Branch,) &

Miss Schlegel (Form 124 Group.)




O?\

o
G-_ R. 8. Form #124 REGISTRATION SECTION File No. ... 6?76&3
DLSPosltion Status - GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

y r
OFFICE MEMORAKDUM, - CEMETERIAL DIVISION : OSPSS Ref. No. ;?J:i!éi._

Follow=upNo, .. 0nlh sl

To: Inquiry Section.

From: Overseas Project Sub—Section.
Qﬂ

k. GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery No.fgurnished by:c$:£f ) (datehﬁyifgﬂéarlﬁbu

The following information was abstracted (Date)

" SOURCE CLK. |in OFFICE | clk. |in OFFICE

A. G. 0. Cards Gﬂ;;& Azgpug Shppg.Inquiry{sent:)fhdﬁmmw_mj

A.G.0. Corresp. - | L o e R T

G.R.S. Corresp. OSP S-S Corresp.(see Remarks.)
relative to disp.

DESIRES as to Disposition.
(4.0 A

RETURN
Name of Relative ' REMAIN

SPECIAL

Children (Name oldest first)

Father Jiﬁkf

- "U’\-?E.ﬁ @wéﬁ&éﬁ oL

i-rftﬁ— d%;gd,w/¢;uj
Brothers Q,,Q,EM)L : 4. Agrg_

‘E!Eﬁ'%xi\_

Mother ,f

Sisters

Body to be shipped to i e R T e e R

REMARKS ____\ % o AL DY e Cn ot B o SNt (A )

D N R gy
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e AR s J&
'.,.[ / //QF /u == /f
D Form .004. 5 fonzarql/dﬁkéé:ﬂf’% WMWCL )

/// ALOFC

M e i O AW—_

V7% - vrrcl ,%@ kil
il . wriz c/ W) »zé;g_
\?é a@ %,./fr_/

s sz

B i



s B e
Qg///a{ s & .

ok
e 21 M ] %g
RN

s/

’&{L:';fﬂf-;z,_"

5y9 Z
L/j/ e @m4
| qy %

At /247 sl -'7//4 LMJW; c% M'.
/'Zg/b/ /ﬂww S/ Lo
Oﬁz/w/h U /.f/&r/c/n—f 4&.@% 4%‘&

/Lbuz/am/p/ Axl J;:;/C;z/@ .
T W, verie fradd Miene @»A@Qw
/2/ 4 Lt bt ke /‘A/ Aot 228l 0>

/I«&{/N /%ﬁ @ %ﬂ«’é
audl dosicle Mf/m//’z; Senre %

//wn/ oy u%fw M /‘7@‘%//[&74
/WLPVL;( Life Fe o, AT
Fyid ,,arwf/Z/m/ % AR o

/?’V‘/W /c,a Lb.é[ ./Z/WZJ Y /"ﬂ/é(;ﬁ,

ZZ alall. éz/ﬁ7 oD s %WZ_
%&7{4% J%V}&/ZWL_. &‘4@% /ZL

=2E \._\u__"_ —
,_ [;_-x }\\ ;
10 '6“ i-“]

;‘- ‘
".*'f /JZJ
BN




/;L, .%O“b Ll (/é/L LZ' Zk//gff"l// LZ/«//
dt—erv /zj&{ M A 1/ Wr/p‘-: (AT
ﬂﬂv/&[/%&[.ﬁ Lo Sl Lsoai 47@%%
D oo &r Lf s

///z,y,,,/

:/ vrealepre
%ex/ ot ope Lok U/Z;LW
/ééomf,ak /M/D«r/z s . .,457 ozt
/Jz/L&uz—— 4'44, LE/’Z//,V:,7 /uy /MMAQ/Z
WJ Crrecl Lo s «’/w_/q-.//z/ée 0w
.///m/@f{z(tg/ af /th/c,c///u— %7 ?/
Az,,z @Z"«Cz o x/»ewﬁ/z/y
e @J//é? Bt &z/v’/:?z,,oc/
ey /Z,Wu/z;b /pz /Jm/‘

% &‘«M/ﬂi
A W /éééwag

L ) VB sl
i WA&/ i At e ?j.ﬁ‘/j-?-/ 2/ %
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WAR DEPARTMENT.

ORAVES Braton,
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. COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
| File 69746

I. Location InpeEx CARD: J,W'YL

1 3 w 7 (J -
(¢) Name BLEDSOR, Bert Ser. No. ... 488011

(6) Rank .. I Organization Cos Ky J4det Infe f‘) 0
(e) Date of death 10-14-18 (d) Cause of death _ L.l.e ________________________________ ?I'

II. RearstraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. 29 Row . *® Plot....... 3 4 . Sec. ,,,,12,,“1,_ TYP. .8
ok (4
(b) Emerg. Address My, #o L, Bledsoe {father) Brs Aley .. Q.thq_

- ¢ 2/ ;/ 328z,
g;ﬂ/.*éiles Zf Qo!dizrs éym/ flém cmu! A]S@&Séi ol [_-___ / / j j / / / / CKR. /?(.)

L (/g,m)

4 @%/jm%/d/ //—/5*920

V. Foi%owmc advice forwarded to FKurope by

LlcAeTN / ----- i e
ﬂﬁ/] e "'/7"/4 S 8 ) NN

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Action taken.

Date of and sgurce. 2/ JRelaﬁ;&%ﬁme- mDm .7?-?/.2/ A/? W

............................................................................................................................................

) J_'//Q.z?«'—lf /(‘1»:/...’,;5'_

3
WALTE. Horm: 115 teceived fromiG. R:'S:, Hoboken, N. J. 1 s , 192
o o LA
COUNTRY : GryaTERy NoWESS N . i SHERT N0 SEIse i o e o5
G.R. 8. Form 115-A e
PILICE ‘ 123;;_!‘060' 17 14

WL = - e

LobBE, Q95 \/afgﬁm,m



G. R. S. Form #124 REGISTRATION SECTION File No. é’,? .................... 4
Disposition Status — GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE v
OFFICE MEMORANDUM. - CEMETERIAL DIVISION OSPSS Ref. No. i-""“.“:: ....... o -
e Follow—up NO. .ccoceemeeeeeeceemeeee
To: Inquiry Section.
From: Overseas Project Sub—Section.
/‘j o e 7 r\' : ) v ;,"’ ,
GENERAL INFORMATION 05 Cemetery No. (furmshed by:. f..'..\..-.;....‘.;.n-.:; ..... ) (dat.e...;:;;;‘;..:;,.-.éé_,-‘)
T T A 7y B
Data sent Overseas,/// “L_;"gni ........ L. S 2 LR BRRRL L, Lx;;ﬁutgdufiié7xulyi
( o

Operations to commence (approx.)
Operations to be completed (approx.

Bodies shipped from European Port

Bodies arrived at Hoboken ............

.....................................................................

o

€

...............................................................................................

................ . W Y

7 { ;Lf‘ ):.v"‘l g5 7 7 ; .- /' { //
II. CASE OF/_ P '.’f.h.?.—i.s.:l...’.".‘.:.::......ffjmf: ..... "./,C/(fcf?é‘;..(r./ﬂkl}g/.ltl./g./“‘“:-.-.‘}:)1{-".‘.):.‘1.
/ s
The following information was abstracted (Date) fﬁinnnnnnﬁhngf" from ¢
 SOURCE CLK. |in OFFICE Clk. |in OFFICE
A 6. 0 oot byl oo |Seves Toauiry(ont | QS
A.G.0. Corresp. V) To
G.R.S8. Corresp. ——| 08P S-S Corresp.(see Remarks.) Tt _
relative to disp. &
< 7/ Cﬁ féi /;4;;pES§¥ES as to Disposition.
W b i -4 /6_‘2’?’ 7
u’ RETURN
Name of Relative REMAIN SPECIAL
N. C Pvt. Int.
................................................................ | Po et
Widow y \/:f’ 2 2L 72 £ .:'/" t,_f../-%':‘;:\ = ’f’., & Y ~
Sl w AL RS Ll
Children (Name oldest first) e e =l ‘,?/ ' £ 7
Ve 7SS/ f, 47 7 Ce7 o ~
M/ /’ 7_—{“__;. ;} i 4 > ‘ 4 = ) / /] - .%. L:)
Z;/fFaﬂwngtv% arf il /C#ix :% '“Vfﬁ?, Yy b/, ey, ;
u’V'_QVM. //;?3 el Cj{
Mother (ff‘;’/i,/ 2 I LT 2 74
/ F ——"'—___._—_H———_—-_—-_‘—'_‘*ﬂn-
Brothers Cf?;‘td/g ,Q;gfw_
’
Sisters (i:jr i
e -~ AT CA/ 4
EF2A f_.. Y b~ 42 32 /.
= 7 A0
Body to be shipped 1O .. s
e = Y- shipped (Date)
. Pal v
sowsws (L L 2B il Zn e L o Pl L LS i Ml
/ o g 7 . - :”"' (]
(0 A el dfltr—ae 2. Akl St T f
o




